①
②
③
④
2
Type
A B C
Max. Max. Max.

SP02 - 1108 R30 M
1 2 3 4
SP02 Series Shielded Power Inductors
Version:A  Revised:Oct/15/2013
2
4.8/.189
9.6 1.6/.063 4.8/.189
     PCB pad layout,trace thickness and width,air-flow and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the
2/2
     verified in the end application.
     temperature rise it is recommended the part temperature not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  Test Freq.  DC Resistance
SP02-1108R40M 0.40
(uH) (KHz) (mΩ)±6%
SP02-1108R30M
■ DCR:The nominal DCR is measured from point"a" to point "b",as shown above on the mechanical drawing.
■ Isat:DC current that will cause inductance to drops by 20% typical. (Ta=25℃)
■ Irms:DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40℃ without core loss,derating is necessary for AC currents,
0.30 100 0.68
SP02-11084R7M
SP02-1108R45M 0.45 100 0.91
100 0.91 38.0
38.0
43.0 34.0
41.0 31.7
SP02-1108R60M 32.0 25.5
26.0 20.3SP02-11081R0M 1.00 100 1.76
3.30
0.60 100 0.91
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%
SP02-11083R0M 3.00 100 5.90
5.30
8.5 6.8
13.2 1.6/.063
SP02-11082R0M 2.00 100
1004.70
SP02-11086R8M 6.80 100 7.70
8.4 6.7
12.4 1.6/.063 4.8/.189
26.1 1.8/.070 4.5/.177
16.4 1.6/.063 4.8/.189